vacon®   nxs
robust drive for heavy use
22
the reliable choice
features
•  Easy to use display panel
•  Interactive programming with Start-Up Wizard
•  Versatile All-in-One package

nominal speed + 7 sec nominal torque braking from nominal
speed decreasing linearily to zero, once per 120 sec.
Replace LD by HD in the type code, e.g. BRR-0105-HD-5
Brake resistors are also available for 208-240 V and 500-690 V NXS drives
The brake resistor manual is available for more precise selection
(380 - 500 V range) BRR-0031-LD-5 00315
BRR-0045-LD-5 00385-00455
BRR-0061-LD-5 00615
BRR-0105-LD-5 00725-01055
BRR-0300-LD-5 01405-03005
Integrated brake resistors Factory option FR4-6/500 V Replace ‘1’  by ‘2’ in the typecode, e.g. NXS00455A2H2 (SSS...)
Light duty:  2 sec nominal torque braking from
nominal speed decreasing linearily to zero, once per 60 sec.
Graphical display panel Factory option All Replace ‘A’ by ‘G’, e.g. NXS00455G2H1 (SSS..), supports Chinese & Russian
PAN-G All Order typecode when ordered separately
Panel door installation sets DRA-02B (-04B, -15B) All Length of RS232C cable is specified in the typecode, e.g.
DRA-02B includes 2-meter RS232C cable
Varnished circuit boards Factory option All Frame sizes FR4-FR8:  replace the ‘S’ by ‘V’, e.g.
NXS00455A2H1SSV..., frame size FR9-FR11:  replace ‘S’ by ‘G’
C-level RFI filters Factory option FR4-6/500 V Replace ‘H’ by ‘C’ in the typecode, e.g. NXS00455A5C1 (SSS..)
Du/dt & sinus filters Available for all drives, contact local Vacon supplier
Default settings of OPT-A1, OPT-A2 and OPT-A3 for the Basic and Standard Applications.
8
Basic
I/O Defaults
AI1 fref P
AI2 fref P
DI1 Start forward
DI2 Start reverse
DI3 External fault P
DI4 Speed select 1
DI5 Speed select 2
DI6 Fault reset
AO1 fout P
DO1 Ready
RO1 Run
RO2 Fault
Suitable for most purposes
Standard
I/O Defaults
AI1 fref P
AI2 fref P
DI1 Start forward P
DI2 Start reverse P
DI3 External fault P
DI4 Speed select 1
DI5 Speed select 2
DI6 Fault reset
AO1 fout P
DO1 Ready P
RO1 Run P
RO2 Fault P
Basic, with more
programming possibilities
Local/Remote
I/O Defaults
AI1 B fref P
AI2 A fref P
DI1 A Start forward P
DI2 A Start reverse P
DI3 External fault P
DI4 B Start forward P
DI5 B Start reverse P
DI6 A/B selection
AO1 fout P
DO1 Ready P
RO1 Run P
RO2 Fault P
Two external control places
Multi-step Speed Control
I/O Defaults
AI1 fref P
AI2 fref P